Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
FineTech Ltd.				04/29/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd.				
Street Address:	33 Hanarkisim St.				
Internal Address:	Science Park "Nesharim"				
City:	Nesher				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	36601				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 6696568					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(646)878-0801				
Phone:	646-878				
Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com					
Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP					
Address Line 1:	1500 Broadway				
Address Line 2:	12th Floor Now York, NEW YORK 10036				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P-7605-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Danielle Bernstein		
Total Attachments: 4 source=FINETECH-NAME-CHANGE-7605-10NOV11#page1.tif source=FINETECH-NAME-CHANGE-7605-10NOV11#page2.tif source=FINETECH-NAME-CHANGE-7605-10NOV11#page3.tif source=FINETECH-NAME-CHANGE-7605-10NOV11#page4.tif					

משרד המשפטים



רשם החברות

מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ״ט - 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ״ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אי. אס.פי. פיינטק בעיימ

I. S. P. FINETECH LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

פיינטק מעבדות בעיימ

FINETECH LABORATORIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

יייז אייר תשסייב 29/04/02

מסי חברה 513098574



True and correct copy of the original document. 011 Signature: Date May 9 400 2 Primes. Shiloh, Givon, Meir Law Office

PATENT REEL: 027204 FRAME: 0410



PATENT REEL: 027204 FRAME: 0411



IMOUS FRIST COOPER HALF OF

TEN, THEFT S P | . . . [.]

> PATENT REEL: 027204 FRAME: 0412

:

fınetech

FineTech Pharmaceutical, Ltd. 33 Hanarkissim Str., P.O. Box 2015 Nesher 36608, Israel Tel: +972-48308700 Fax: +972-48308713

To whom it may concern,

Re: <u>Transfer of assets and Business Activities of FineTech Laboratories Ltd.'s</u> (R.N. 513098574) To FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd. (R.N. 514072271)

We would like to inform you that on January 04, 2008, all business activities and assets of FineTech Laboratories Ltd. were transferred to the ownership of FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd., R.N.51407227, which is a subsidiary of the American company RxElite Inc.

FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd. focuses on developing chemical processes and active pharmaceutical ingredients for its customers in the generic drugs field.

FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd. practices the same activity of research, development and production in the same buildings and the same laboratories, with the same equipment and by the same employees as it was done until now by FineTech Laboratories Ltd.

The company's CEO is Dr. Arie Gutman, which was the CEO of FineTech Laboratories Ltd. The management and staff transferred as one unit to work at FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd.

FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd.'s details are as mentioned in the header above. We will be glad to assist you with further information.

Best Regards, Irina Fedotev -Vice President

RECORDED: 11/10/2011